## PUBLIC NOTICE ----- CITY OF BROOKSHIRE

Notice is hereby given that ordinance number 08-534-10 bearing the following caption was adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Brookshire, Texas on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August 2008.

## **ORDINANCE NO. 08-534-10**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BROOKSHIRE, WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS DECLARING JUNKED VEHICLES TO BE A PUBLIC NUISANCE; PROVIDING FOR THE DISPOSITION THEREOF; PROVIDING PROCEDURES FOR REMOVAL; PROVIDING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING; REPEALING ORDINANCE 97-306-7 AND ALL OTHER ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT OR IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; PROVIDING FOR A FINE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$200.00 FOR EACH VIOLATION; PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION; AND FINDING AND DETERMINING THAT THE MEETING AT WHICH THIS ORDINANCE WAS PASSED WAS OPEN AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

This ordinance in its entirety is available for inspection in the office of the City Secretary, Brookshire Municipal Building, 4029 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Brookshire, Texas.

By order of the City of Brookshire Board of Aldermen

Claudia J. Harrison City Secretary